PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5589237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIGERU UCHIDA	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCHIDA DESIGN INC.
Street Address:	104, 1-7-7 HIRO SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	150-0012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29682337
Application Number:	29682343
Application Number:	29682344
Application Number:	29682346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)620-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-620-1780

Email: laipdocketing@sheppardmullin.com, ktuszynski@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE STREET Address Line 2: FORTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58CY-261089-D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN M. FRANKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Darren M. Franklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=58CY-261089-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049578 FRAME: 0034

505542440

UCHIDA DESIGN INC.

104, 1-7-7 Hiro Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0012 Japan Tel. 81-3-6427-2739 Fax. 81-3-6427-2738 www.uchida-design.jp/

Dear Sirs.

Re: Adrian, Uchida Co. Ltd. - US design application No.29/613543

We confirm that the five designs covered by US design application No.29/613543 were made by Mr. Shigeru Uchida and, at the time he created the designs, he was an employee of Uchida Design Inc. of Japan.

The nature of Mr. Shigeru Uchida's relationship with Uchida Design Inc. was such that, under Japanese law, all designs created by him were owned by Uchida Design Inc.

Further, all rights in the five designs were assigned by Uchida Design Inc. to Adrian. Uchida Co. Ltd. by means of a Design Commission Agreement dated 19th January 2017.

Your faithfully,

PATENT REEL: 049578 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 06/25/2019